NOTICE OF RESULTS CITY OF PHOENIX HUMAN TRAFFICKING TASK FORCE

Pursuant to A.R.S. Section 38-431.02, notice is hereby given to the members of the HUMAN TRAFFICKING TASK FORCE and to the general public, that the HUMAN TRAFFICKING TASK FORCE held a Hybrid meeting open to the public on August 22, 2024, at 10:00 a.m.

Additional information can be found at

https://www.phoenix.gov/humanservices/programs/strategicinitiatives/compassplan

Meeting called to order 10:02 a.m.	1.	Call to Order	Councilman Jim Waring, Chairman
Roll call completed	2.	Roll Call	Raquel Wind, Strategic Initiatives Manager City of Phoenix
Approved minutes	3.	Action Item - Review and Approve May 22, 2024, meeting minutes	Councilman Jim Waring, Chairman
Discussed	4.	Information and Discussion – Introduction of new Task Force members, Heidi Chance and Sherrie Cavalari (sworn in June and July 2024)	Councilman Jim Waring, Chairman
Discussed	5.	Information and Discussion – Arizona vacatur law (HB 2665) update	Rachel Holesha, Legal Advocate Arizona Legal Women and Youth Services
Discussed	6.	Information and Discussion – Law Enforcement Update	Lt. Chris Parese, Phoenix Police Task Force member
Discussed	7.	Information and Discussion – Victim Services/Training workgroup update, updates on Human Trafficking Hotline, community trainings and conferences	Dominique Roe-Sepowitz, ASU STIR Director Stacey Sutherland, TRUST Director Task Force members
Discussed	8.	Information and Discussion – CEASE training data	Stacey Sutherland, TRUST Director Task Force member

The results and agenda for the meeting are as follows:

Discussed	9.	Information and Discussion – Phoenix Dream Center presentation	Shauna Sexton, Young Adult Program Executive Director Where Hope Lives Task Force member
Discussed	10.	Information and Discussion – Partner agency updates	Councilman Jim Waring, Chairman
Discussed	11.	Information and Discussion – Human Trafficking banners, task force vacancies, general updates	Raquel Wind, Strategic Initiatives Manager City of Phoenix
Answered	12.	Call for Future Agenda Items	Councilman Jim Waring, Chairman
None	13.	Call to the Public - Consideration, discussion and concerns from the public. Those wishing to address the Human Trafficking Task Force must request permission in advance. Action taken as a result of public comment will be limited to directing staff to study the matter or rescheduling the matter for further consideration and decision at a later date.	Councilman Jim Waring, Chairman
Adjourned at 11:05	14.	Adjournment	Councilman Jim Waring, Chair

For further information or to request a reasonable accommodation, please contact raquel.wind@phoenix.gov or 602-262-4946 or TTY: 7-1-1.

8/22/2024